Annex 32 - Participants

Country

Contact person

e-mail address

Denmark

Anke Hagen


anke@risoe.dtu.dk
Finland

Jari Kiviaho


jari.kiviaho@vtt.fi

France

Florence Lefebvre-Joud

florence.lefebvre-joud@cea.fr



Julie Mougin


julie.mougin@cea.fr

Germany

Ludger Blum


l.blum@fz-juelich.de


Josef Mertens

jo.mertens@fz-juelich.de


Corinna Jaehnig

corinna.jaehnig@ikts.fraunhofer.de


Mihails Kusnezoff

mihails.kusnezoff@ikts.fraunhofer.de


Thomas Pessara

pessara.thomas@ezelleron.de
Italy

Angelo Moreno

moreno@casaccia.enea.it



Stephen Mcphail

Stephen.mcphail@enea.it
Japan

Harumi Yokokawa

h-yokokawa@aist.go.jp

h-yokoka@tcu.ac.jp


Akiteru Maruta

maruta@technova.co.jp 
Korea

Rak-Hyun Song

rhsong@kier.re.kr

Russia

Anatoly Demin

anatoly.demin@solidcell.net

Sweden

Bengt Sunden

bengt.sunden@energy.lth.se


Martin Andersson

martin.andersson@energy.lth.se
Switzerland

Olivier Bucheli

olivier.bucheli@htceramix.ch

United States

Subhash Singhal

singhal@pnl.gov


Briggs White


Briggs.White@NETL.DOE.GOV
Netherlands

PV Aravind


P.V.Aravind@tudelft.nl
